SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Maltese, Ford and Love, JJ.

2023-11827
COURT:

1 2022-00861
COURT: Supreme

2022-00868
COURT: Supreme

2 2021-08239
COURT: County

3 2023-02495
COURT: Family

4 2021-05294
COURT: Family

2021-08257
COURT: Family

5 2021-02101
COURT: Supreme

2021-02105
COURT: Supreme

6 2020-02018
COURT: Supreme

7 2019-11046
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-04850
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-04317
COURT: Supreme

People ex rel Blakey, on behalf of Telfer v Toulon

COUNTY: J/0:

People v M.

(Anonymous) , Matthew

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
People v M. (Anonymous), Matthew

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
People v Nagle, Ryan

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Judgment

Matter of Fortunato v Dappio
COUNTY: Suffolk J/o:

Matter of Ramirez v Colon

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

Matter of Ramirez v Colon

COUNTY: Queens J/0:

Goldin Real Estate LLC v Shukla

COUNTY: Queens J/0:
Goldin Real Estate LLC v Shukla

COUNTY: Queens J/0:
Dabiri v Porter

COUNTY: Kings J/o0:
Molina v Goldberg

COUNTY: Westchester J/O:
Li Chen v City of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/o:
Li Chen v City of New York

COUNTY: CQueens J/o:

Order

Order

Amended Order

Order

Order

Order

Judgment

Order

Order

UNDATED

RENDERED :

UNDATED

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

01/21/2022

10/18/2021

02/16/2023

05/24/2021

10/22/2021

11/23/2020

03/05/2021

10/04/2019

09/10/2019

05/15/2020

03/08/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Maltese, Ford and Love, JJ.

10 2021-04649
COURT: Supreme

11 2022-04560
COURT: Supreme

12 2020-07216
COURT: Supreme

14 2022-00036
COURT: Supreme

15 2022-10038
COURT: Supreme

16 2023-01254
COURT: Supreme

Collins v Bank of New York Mellon

COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order
MTGLQ v Lila
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Gonzalez v City of New York

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Almeida v City of New York
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Matter of State of New York v R. (Anonymous)

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Hartell v Shaukat
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

06/11/2021

03/31/2022

09/03/2020

11/29/2021

11/14/2022

12/19/2022



