SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Maltese, Ford and Love, JJ.

2023-11827 COURT:	People ex rel Blakey, on behalf of Telfer v Toulon COUNTY: J/O: UNDATED	
1 2022-00861 COURT: Supreme	People v M. (Anonymous), Matthew COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment RENDERED:01/21/2022	
2022-00868 COURT: Supreme	People v M. (Anonymous), Matthew COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment UNDATED	
2 2021-08239 COURT: County	People v Nagle, Ryan COUNTY: Orange J/O: Judgment RENDERED:10/18/2021	
3 2023-02495 COURT: Family	Matter of Fortunato v Dappio COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order DATED: 02/16/2023	
4 2021-05294 COURT: Family	Matter of Ramirez v Colon COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 05/24/2021	
2021-08257 COURT: Family	Matter of Ramirez v Colon COUNTY: Queens J/O: Amended Order DATED: 10/22/2021	
5 2021-02101 COURT: Supreme	Goldin Real Estate LLC v Shukla COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 11/23/2020	
2021-02105 COURT: Supreme	Goldin Real Estate LLC v Shukla COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 03/05/2021	
6 2020-02018 COURT: Supreme	Dabiri v Porter COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 10/04/2019	
7 2019-11046 COURT: Supreme	Molina v Goldberg COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment DATED: 09/10/2019	
8 2020-04850 COURT: Supreme	Li Chen v City of New York COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 05/15/2020	
9 2023-04317 COURT: Supreme	Li Chen v City of New York COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order DATED: 03/08/2023	

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Maltese, Ford and Love, JJ.

10 2021-04649 COURT: Supreme	Collins v Bank of New York COUNTY: Westchester		DATED:	06/11/2021
11 2022-04560 COURT: Supreme	MTGLQ v Lila COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/31/2022
12 2020-07216 COURT: Supreme	Gonzalez v City of New Yor COUNTY: Queens	rk J/O: Order	DATED:	09/03/2020
14 2022-00036 COURT: Supreme	Almeida v City of New York COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED:	11/29/2021
15 2022-10038 COURT: Supreme	Matter of State of New Yor COUNTY: Kings	rk v R. (Anonymous) J/O: Order	DATED:	11/14/2022
16 2023-01254 COURT: Supreme	Hartell v Shaukat COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED:	12/19/2022